L

Iy
LAY

'dee"L ~ Code

October 25, 1960

RESOLVED, That the action of this Board taken on July 13, 1956 approving a new

Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth be amended to pr
and abolishments, which shall take effect immediately:

Amend-
ment Class

.Addiﬁions:

52 =1 1749 Audio-Visual Equipment Technician

Clags Title

FROM

T0

ovide for the following additions

Pay

Range Bi-Weekly Rate Range Bi-Weekly Rate

24 $212.00

52 - 2 2452  Educational Research and Statistics Specialist 30 28{..00
52 =3 2453 Educational Research and Statistics Supervisor -~ 33 329.00
52 - 4 2%9? Audio-Visual Education Specialist BQ 234.90
52 = 5 2495 Director of Audio-Visual Education 35 362.50
52 - 6 3345 Crippled Children's Hospital Medical Director 42 510,00
52 -7 7176 Aviation Safety Supervisor 26 233.50
Abolishments:

52 = 8 1605 Resources Development Planning Director

52 -9 1615 Capital Budget Director

/signed/ DAVID L, LAWRENCE

Chairman

/signed/ JOHN S, RICE

Secretary of the Commonweslth

/signed/ ANNE X, ALPERN

Attorney General

/signed/ GENEVIEVE BLATT

Secretary of Internal Affairs

—__/signed/ ROBERT L. MYFRS, JR,

Secretary of Banking

/signed/ MAURICE K. GGDDARD

Secretary of Forests and Waters

/signed/ PARK H, MARTIN

Secretary of Highways

Executive Board Minutes -
Compensation Plan -
Amendment No, 52

No. Minimum Maximum _No, Minimum Maximum

$270.50
362.50
420,00
362;50
463.00
651.00
298.00

[signed/ ANDREW M, BRADLEY

Secretary




